## **Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Release Compensation Board**

## **Dedicated Purpose Fund Group**

6910	810632	Petroleum Un	nderground Storage	Tank Release	Compensation Board	d - Operating
------	--------	--------------	--------------------	--------------	--------------------	---------------

FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023
Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Adj. Approp.
\$1,154,094	\$1,357,728	\$1,380,903	\$1,385,926	\$1,428,812	\$1,539,981
% change	17.6%	1.7%	0.4%	3.1%	7.8%

**Source:** Dedicated Purpose Fund Group: Cash transferred from the Petroleum Underground

Storage Tank Financial Assurance Fund, an account in the custody of the Treasurer of

State, but not part of the state treasury

Legal Basis: Section 363.10 of H.B. 110 of the 134th G.A. (originally established by Controlling Board

in June 1990)

**Purpose:** This line item is used to pay for the payroll expenses of nine appointed Board members

and staff (approximately 16 full-time equivalent) that administer the above-noted Financial Assurance Fund. The fund provides coverage for clean-up costs and compensation for third-party bodily injury and property damages associated with

accidental releases from underground storage tanks.